Doc#. 1407350097 fee: \$50.00 UNOFFIC Apate: 03/14/2014/08:34 AM Pg: 1 of 2 Cook County Resolder of Deeds *RHSP:\$9.00 RPRF:\$1.00 FEES Applied

PREPARED BY:

BMO Harris Bank N. A. LORI CHENG 1200 Warrenville Road Naperville Illinois 60563

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

CARLOS RODRIGUEZ JR 3950 N LAKE SHORE DR UNIT #425E CHICAGO IL 60613

SUBMITTED BY: LORI CHENG

Loan Number: XXXXXX9083

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. successor by merger with HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK 1 cider of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): CARLOS RODRIGUEZ JR, UNMARRIED; CARLOS RODRIGUEZ SR, WIDOWED AND

MARIA CURRY, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE PEMARRIED Original Mortgagee(S): HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK

Original Instrument No: 0417533206 Original Deed Bool... N/A Original Deed Page: N/A

Date of Note: <u>06/02/2004</u> Original Recording Date: 06/23/2004 Property Address: 3950 N LAKE SHORE DR UNIT 425E C.H.CAGO, IL 60613

Legal Description: **SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION**.

PIN #: 14-21-101-034-1529 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 03/13/2014.

BMO Harris Bank N A

By: Debbie Smith

Title: Vice President

State of Illinois County of Cook

ilent's Office This instrument was acknowledged before me on 03/13/2014 by Debbie Smith, Vice President of BMO Varris Bank N A, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public: Lori Cheng My Commission Expires:

Josi Cheng

08/16/2014 Resides in: Cook

1407350097 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EQUITY SEARCH PRODUCT

CTIC ORDER NO.: 1408 H24028715 HE

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 425 IN 3950 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "PCL"): THAT PART OF LOTS 10, 11 AND 12 IN CARSON AND CHYTRAUS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN EQUITABLE TRUST CO'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE LINE ESTABLISHED BY DECREE ENTERED ON SEPTEMBER 7, 1906, IN CASE NO. 274470, CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ENTITLED CHARLES W. GORDON AND OTHERS AGAINST COMMISSIONERS OF LINCOLN PARK, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVENBER 30, 1954 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 40420, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24014190; TOGETHER WITH A'N UNDIVIDED 100 PERCENT INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY) ALSO

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 A5 CREATED BY THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 23, 1969, RECORDED APRIL 23, 1962, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20820211 MADE BY AND BETWEEN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, TRUST NO. 22719 AND EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, TRUST NO. 5174, FOR THE PURPOSE OF INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER AND ACROSS THAT PART OF THE EAST 40, FET OF VACATED FRONTIER AVENUE, AS VACATED BY ORDINANCE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 20816906, LYING WEST OF LOTS 10, 11 AND 12 IN CARSON AND CHYTRAUS ADDITION TO CHICAGO, FORESAID, WHICH LIES NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 10 EXTENDED WEST AND LIES SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 12 EXTENDED WEST, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 14-21-101-034-1529

BORROWER'S NAME: RODRIGUEZ

TEQLEGAL 1/00 DGG RPM